Form PTO-1594 RE( (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	279620
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Computer Associates Think, Inc.	Name: SSA Global Technologies
	Internal Address:Suite 1600
Individual(s) Association	Address: State 1000
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 500 West Madison
Corporation-State	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: // 4~02	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 04/09/2002	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	,
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Kirk Isaacson, Esq.	
Internal Address: SSA Global Technologies	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
Suite 1600	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	O. Danasit account number.
Street Address:500 W. Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	, , , = 5
Kirk Isaacson, General Counsel	10/19/22 0
	10/19/22 0 PR
	10

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and any applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and all common law rights to such trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith (all collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademarks and all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[remainder of page is blank]

9231818.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal effective as of the 9th day of April, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC.

Name: Steven M. Woghin

Title: President

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York	
STATE OF <u>New York</u> COUNTY OF <u>Suffolk</u>	ss.:
,	<b>*</b>
On this 19th day of Sept	2002, before me, the undersigned, personally personally known to me or
appeared Steven M. Woghin	, personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the individual whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and ac	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same
	nature on the instrument, the individual, or the
person upon behalf of which the individua	

Gerard M. Wissing
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 6067353
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires December 10, 2005

9231818.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2



٨	C	C	Ŧ	G	NI	E	E	

SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLØGIES, INC.

Title:

KIRK J. ISAACSON

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF Durage

ss.:

On this 2th day of 2002, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Kick J. Isaacson personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

9231818.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3



## **SCHEDULE A**

Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status:
Chile	CA-MANMAN	346489	477793	Registered
Colombia	CA-MANMAN	96026934	191491	Registered
European Community	CA-MANMAN/X	144881	144881	Registered
Chile	CA-MASTERPIECE	346490	477792	Registered
European Community	CA-MASTERPIECE	185306	185306	Registered
European Community	CA-PRMS	145136	145136	Registered
Chile	CA-WAREHOUSE BOSS	346477	482564	Registered
Colombia	CA-WAREHOUSE BOSS	96018465	190652	Registered
European Community	CA-WAREHOUSE BOSS	145094	145094	Registered
Argentina	InterBiz	2211206	1798007	Registered
Argentina	InterBiz	2211207	1798006	Registered
Australia	InterBiz	789861	789861	Registered
Austria	InterBiz	AM256899	183535	Registered
Bahrain	InterBiz			Unfiled
Benelux	InterBiz	0935475	0650586	Registered
Brazil	InterBiz	821582534		Published

9231818.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 4



Country	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
Name				
Brazil	InterBiz	821582526		Published
Canada	InterBiz	1010259		Unfiled
Chile	Interbiz	444882	549672	Registered
Chile	Interbiz	444881	549673	Registered
China	INTERBIZ	9900036966	1424758	Registered
China	INTERBIZ	9900036967	1461857	Registered
Colombia	InterBiz	99019999	226902	Registered
Colombia	InterBiz	99019998	227173	Registered
Czech Republic	InterBiz	142110	229149	Registered
Denmark	InterBiz	VA199901451	VR200001129	Registered
Finland	InterBiz	T199901168		Pending
France	InterBiz	99784504	99784504	Registered
Germany	InterBiz	39919454	39919454	Registered
Hong Kong	InterBiz	039481999		Abandoned
Hungary	InterBiz	M9901678		Pending
India	InterBiz	849708		Pending
Indonesia	InterBiz		456122	Registered
Indonesia	InterBiz		456920	Registered
Ireland	InterBiz	991133	215041	Registered
Israel	InterBiz	126988	126988	Registered
Israel	InterBiz	126987	126987	Registered

9231818.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 5



Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
Italy	InterBiz	MI99C003954		Pending
Japan	InterBiz	2766599	4400733	Registered
Korea, South	InterBiz	73199	1302	Registered
Malaysia	InterBiz	0302499		Pending
Malaysia	InterBiz	0302399		Pending
Mexico	InterBiz	371949	611872	Registered
Mexico	InterBiz	371950	611873	Registered
New Zealand	InterBiz	307389		Pending
New Zealand	InterBiz	307388		Pending
Norway	InterBiz	991133	200091	Registered
Philippines	InterBiz			Unfiled
Poland	InterBiz	Z200149		Pending
Thailand	InterBiz	385731	Kor107139	Registered
Thailand	InterBiz	385603	Bor9939	Registered
Turkey	InterBiz			Unfiled
United Kingdom	InterBiz	2203810		Published
United States of America	InterBiz	75677398		Abandoned
Venezuela	InterBiz	579699	S011545	Registered
Venezuela	InterBiz	579599	P216761	Registered
Argentina	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	2309348		Pending



Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
Australia	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	852017	852017	Registered
Austria	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	AM70882000	195366	Registered
Benelux	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	0974475	0690060	Registered
Brazil	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	823200485		Pending
Portugal	Interbiz	336295	336295	Registered
Russian Federation	InterBiz	99705683	194640	Registered
Singapore	InterBiz	T9903476D	T9903476D	Registered
Singapore	InterBiz	T9903475F	T9903475F	Registered
South Africa	InterBiz	9905186	,	Pending
South Africa	InterBiz	9905185		Pending
Spain	InterBiz	2227024	2227024	Registered
Spain	InterBiz	2227023	2227023	Registered
Sweden	InterBiz	9902661	342827	Registered
Switzerland	InterBiz	28581999	464554	Registered
Taiwan	InterBiz	88013980	129594	Registered
Taiwan	InterBiz	88013978	894217	Registered
Canada	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	1076692		Pending
Chile	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	503080	592050	Registered
China	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS			Pending
Colombia	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	00073828		Published
Czech	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	159785		Published



e digita in a light				
Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
Republic				
Denmark	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	VA200004099	VR200005396	Registered
Finland	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	T200003154		Pending
France	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	003055684	003055684	Registered
Germany	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	30072864.609	30072864	Registered
Hong Kong	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	216672000		Pending
Hungary	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	M0005250		Pending
India	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	960173		Pending
Indonesia	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS			Unfiled
Ireland	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	200003610	,	Published
Israel	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	142454		Pending
Italy	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	MI2000C10700	•	Pending
Japan	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	1063592000	200009091	Registered
Korea, South	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	457452000		Pending
Malaysia	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	200013801		Pending
Mexico	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	450767	679471	Registered
New Zealand	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	624125		Pending
Norway	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	200011723	209175	Registered
Philippines	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	420000008668		Pending
Poland	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	Z225617		Pending
Portugal	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	350187		Published



Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
Russian Federation	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	2000724950		Pending
Singapore	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	T0017253A		Pending
South Africa	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	200019373		Pending
Spain	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	2347153	2347153	Registered
Sweden	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	007246	349953	Registered
Switzerland	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	116392000	481190	Registered
Taiwan	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	89056135		Published
Thailand	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	435121		Published
United Kingdom	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	2246959		Pending
United States of America	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	78028031		Pending
Venezuela	INTERBIZ LOGISTICS	2000017831		Published
Hong Kong	InterBiz with IB design	039491999		Pending
Austria	MANMAN	AM 2566/84	118,395	Ren Req
Benelux	MANMAN	699600	433408	Registered
Korea, South	MANMAN	13005/87	167653	Registered
Norway	MANMAN	872657	134460	Registered
Poland	MANMAN	Z180616	126340	Registered
Poland	MASTERPIECE	Z180615	126341	Registered
Austria	MAXCIM	AM 3186/88	122.753	Ren Req

**RECORDED: 11/04/2002** 

